
AP Human Geography 
Unit 5 Plan 

Language (Confucianism) 
 

Assignments 
1. Ch. 5 Outline 
2. Ch. 5 Quizzes 
3. East Asia Map Test 
4. East Asia Overview Video 
5. Ch. 5 Language Research Project (Submit via Canvas) 
6. Mulan (Extra Credit) 
7. Kung-Fu Panda (Extra Credit) 
8. Evidence of other languages in English (Extra Credit) 
 
Day 0 Odd Thurs. Oct. 4/Even Fri. Oct. 5 
Take Ch 3 MC Test 
Take Ch 3 FR Test 
Homework: Read Ch 5 KI 1 
 
Day 1 Odd Mon. Oct. 8/Even Tues. Oct. 9   
Correct Ch 4 FR Test 
Set up Confucianism 
Korean Lesson 
Quiz: Key Issue 1 
Discuss Key Issue 1: Where are languages distributed? 
Homework: Read Ch 5 KI 2 
 
Day 2 Odd Wed. Oct. 10/Even Thurs. Oct. 11 
Quiz: KI2 
Korean Lesson 
Discuss Key Issue 2: Why is English related to other countries? 
Homework: Read KI3 
 
Day 3 Odd Fri. Oct. 12/Even Mon. Oct. 15 
Quiz: KI3 
Korean Lesson 
Audio Evidence of Dialects 
Assignment: Language Research Project 
Homework: No Reading, Finish your Term Projects 
 
Day 4 Odd Tues. Oct. 16/Even Wed. Oct. 17 

-Turn in your 1-2 Foreign Films 
​ -Turn in either a Culture Project or a Book Report​  

-End of 1st Term, Last chance to turn in Late Work, Extra Credit, & Unit 1-3  
​ -Read Ch 4 KI 4 



 
All Late Work, Extra Credit, & Test Corrections are due by 11:59 pm on the 17th! 
 
Day 5 Odd Wed. Oct. 24/Even Thurs. Oct. 25 
Quiz: KI4 
Korean Practical Exercise 
Language Diversity 
English Around the World 
Homework: Study for the Test 
 
Day 6 Odd Fri. Oct. 26/Even Oct. Mon. Oct. 29 
Turn in Ch 5 Assignments & Projects 
Take Ch 5 MC Test 
Take Ch 5 FR Test 
Homework: Ch. 4 KI1 


